OX-ON

EC Declaration of Conformity

Food Contact Materials

OX-ON A/S
Kometvej 36

DK-6230 Rgdekro

DESIGNED TO PROTECT

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer and declares
that the glove described as

OX-ON Flexible Comfort 1305 (91246-91251)
Five fingered grey nylon/elastane liner with black nitrile palm coating and elasticated cuff

are assessed and meet the requirements according to regulation:
1935/2004/EU, BFR recommendations and regulation (EU) and Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP)

Approved for Food Contact Materials

2023/2006 EU

Issued by Eurofins certificate number EFHZ24032709-CG-01

Result
Simulant Used Time | Temperature Unit Limit 1
151 2ntl 3r\d
Isooctane 30mins 40" C mg/dm? 10 ND ND ND
Ethanol 95% 2hours 60" C mg/dm? 10 202 6.0 ND
Ethanol 10% 2hours 70° C mg/dm? 10 5.8 ND ND
Acetic Acid 3% 2Zhours 70° C mg/dm’ 10 47,8 7.6 ND

Remark:

ND = not detected, less than 3.0 mg/dm®
mg/dm’ = milligram per square decimeter
Test condition & simulant were specified by client,

Singed for and on behalf of:

OX-ON A/S
Roedekro, 06.08.2024

Clal D

Anne-Mette Elbaek Mapouyat

CEO

DK-6200 Aabenraa

OX-ON A/S O +457431 1888
Egelund 23 @ info@ox-on.dk

WWW.0X-0Nn.com



